

P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050 Phone: (203) 827-7700 Fax: (203) 827-7406

RESOLUTION

accepting

A GIFT FROM

GRISWOLD RUBBER COMPANY, INC.

FOR

EASTERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

December 3, 1993

WHEREAS, Griswold Rubber Company has denoted a gift of 5,430 computer mouse pads and 624 wrist rests to Eastern Connecticut State University, and

WHEREAS, Eastern Connecticut State University intends to use this gift to distribute such equipment to faculty, staff, and students who use computer equipment, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University on behalf of Eastern Connecticut State University accepts a gift of 5,430 computer mouse pads and 624 wrist rests from Griswold Rubber Company, Inc., and, be it further

RESOLVED, That President David G. Carter is requested to convey the gratitude of the Board to the officers of Griswold Rubber Company, Inc. for this gift.

A Certified True Copy:

President

